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TABLE UF DISTANCES

FROM OTTAWA TO THE PRIXCirAL CITIES AND TO\^'NS IX CANADA.

BY RAILWAY.

Going Eastfrom Ottaica,

To Prescott Junction
Thence to Montreal

" "St. Ilyaclnthe
" " Ivichmond
" " Quebec
" " L'Islct
" " I'iviere du Loup*

Arthabaska to Three Rivers

Montreal to Slierbrooke
" " Portland
" " Rouse's Point

• From Rivlf-e du I.mip there Is « Tri-Weokly
Stage to Uratid Falls ami Woodstock, conncctiuK the

lat er pl'ire with the Kailwiiy at St. John's and ull

placeM iu New Uruuswick aud Nova Scotia.

Queher to Halifax via the Temiscoiiata

Road, V,'oo'/s/ori; Fredericton, St.

John and Amherst.

Quebec, by rail to R. du Loup. .

Province Lino
Now Brunswick

—

Little Falls

Grand Falls

River de Chute
Woodstock
Fredericton
St. John, by rail

Petitcodiac

Nova Scotia—Amherst
Truro
Halifax

128

GT

12
38
33
40
63
66
90
44
63
61

BY RAILWAY A^^) STE.OIER.

54
112
35
41

96

60
65
35
101

297
49

BY THE OTTAWA RIVER AND ST. LAW
RENCE NAVIGATION.

Ottawa to Grenville
Thence to Cariillon

" " Ijachino
" " Montreal
" " Sorel
'' " Three Rivers
" " Quebec
" " Murray Bay
" " Tadousac

Going Westfrom Ottawa.

To Prescott Junction
Thence to Brockvillo

" " Kingston
" " Belleville
" " Cobourg
" " Port Hope
" " Toronto
" " Stratford
" " Sarnia
" " Detroit

Port WoYiQ to Lindsay
" " Peterboro

London to Port Stanley
Toronto to CoUingwood

" " Hamilton
Suspension Bridge to Windsor.

.

Brockvillo to S;md Point
Smith's Fall to Perth

a)

63
13

43
9

45
48
87
76
44

13

47
50
41

(

63
88
80
100
43
31

24
94
39

229
"74

12

The international Company's Steamers run from Boston, and Portland to

St. John N. B.

Leave Boston and Portland every Monday anil Thursday.

Leave St, Johns, N. B. every Monday and Thursday.
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