## TABLE OF DISTANCES

## FROM OTTAWA TO THE PRINCIPAL CITIES AND TOWNS IN CANADA.

BY RAILWAY.	Miles.	BY RAILWAY AND STEAMER.	Miles.
" "St. Hyacinthe." " Richmond." " Quebec." " L'Islet." " Rivière du Loup* Arthabaska to Three Rivers Montreal to Sherbrooke " Portland " Rouse's Point	54 112 35 41 96 60 65 35 101 297 49	BY THE OTTAWA RIVER AND ST. LAW- RENCE NAVIGATION.  Ottawa to Grenville.  Thence to Carrillon  " " Lachine.  " " Montreal  " " Sorel.  " " Three Rivers.  " " Quebec.  " " Murray Bay.  " " Tadousae.	63 13 43 45 48 85 76 44
• From Rivière du Loup there is a Til-Weckly Stage to Grand Falls and Woodstock, connecting the inter place with the Railway at St. John's and all places in New Brunswick and Nova Scotia.  Quebec to Halifax viâ the Temiscouata Road, Woodstock, Fredericton, St. John and Amherst.	ness installer en	Going West from Ottawa.  To Prescott Junction Thence to Brockville " Kingston " Belleville " Cobourg	54 13 47 50 41
Quebee, by rail to R. du Loup. Provinco Line.  New Brunswick— Little Falls. Grand Falls. River de Chute. Woodstock. Fredericton St. John, by rail Petitcodiae Nova Scotia—Amherst Truro. Halifax.	128 67 12 38 33 40 63 66 90 44 63 61	" " Port Hope. " " Toronto. " " Stratford. " " Sarnia. " " Detroit. Port Hope to Lindsay. " " Peterboro. London to Port Stanley. Toronto to Collingwood. " " Hamilton. Suspension Bridge to Windsor. Brockville to Sand Point. Smith's Fall to Perth.	63 88 80 100 43 31 24 30 220 74

The international Company's Steamers run from Boston, and Portland to St. John N. B.  $\,$ 

Leave Boston and Portland every Monday and Thursday.

Leave St. Johns, N. B. every Monday and Thursday.

ıblo

0

mp, hich ed at itten iting one

Papers.

o be s for